

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 196**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 10, insert:
- 2 “(2) At least one year before the department may adopt an agreement
3 under subsection (1) of this section, the department shall submit a copy of
4 the agreement to the Legislative Assembly in the manner provided by ORS
5 192.245.”.
- 6 In line 11, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.
- 7 Delete line 19 and insert:
- 8 “(4) In order to advance the strategic priorities of the department and”.
- 9 In line 20, delete “section”.
- 10 In line 27, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.
- 11 On page 2, line 1, delete “reduced” and insert “cost.”.
- 12 Delete line 2.
- 13 In line 3, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.
- 14 In line 5, delete “(3) and (4)” and insert “(4) and (5)”.
- 15 In line 9, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.
- 16 In line 13, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.
- 17 In line 16, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.
- 18 In line 17, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.
- 19 In line 20, delete “(9)” and insert “(10)”.
- 20 In line 23, delete “(3)(c)” and insert “(4)(c)”.